
Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>

Extension request - open public hearing record - Water Licence No. 2AM-
MEA0815 - 2015 Renewal Application
1 message

David Abernethy <David.Abernethy@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca> Wed, May 20, 2015 at 2:47 PM
To: Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Andrew Keim <Andrew.Keim@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Karen Costello <Karen.Costello@aandc-
aadnc.gc.ca>, Stephane Robert <stephane.robert@agnico-eagle.com>, Kevin Buck 
<kevin.buck@agnicoeagle.com>, larry.connell@agnicoeagle.com, Kim Gilson <gilson@dehslaw.com>, "Ken 
ken.landa@justice.gc.ca" <Landa>, Luis Manzo <lmanzo@kivalliqinuit.ca>, Christine Kowbel 
<ckowbel@lawsonlundell.com>, Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>

Hi Phyllis,

Can the public hearing record on Agnico Eagle Mines Ltd's application to amend and renew the type A 
water licence for their Meadowbank Gold Project remain open until 5 p.m. EDT/3 p.m. MDT on Tuesday 
May 26, 2015? The current deadline for providing additional written materials to the Nunavut Water Board 
is 3 p.m. MDT on Friday May 22, 2015.

Yesterday afternoon Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada received a technical 
memorandum from the Kivalliq Inuit Association regarding the allocation of land and water related 
liabilities. Additional time is needed to review this memorandum and provide a recommendation to the 
Nunavut Water Board regarding the amount of reclamation security that should be required under a 
renewed water licence.

Regards,
David

David Abernethy

Water Resources Regional Coordinator, Nunavut Region
Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada / Government of Canada
David.Abernethy@aandc­aadnc.gc.ca / Tel: (867) 975-4555 / Fax: (867) 975-4585

Coordonnateur régional de ressources en eaux, Région du Nunavut
Affaires autochtones et Développement du Nord Canada / Gouvernement du Canada
David.Abernethy@aandc­aadnc.gc.ca / Tél: (867) 975-4555 / Téléc: (867) 975-4585
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